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2104-0001 | 04/01/2021

1645

CMRC Wellness Center

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to the
Wellness Center for a student
complaining of chest pains.
EMS was called, responded
and transported the same to
the hospital for treatment.

53

1143

2104-0002 | 04/02/2021

0924

Virtual Meeting

Misc. Incident (Zoom
Meeting Hacked)

A BSU Associate Professor
advised that while conducting
a ZOOM meeting, an
unknown and unwelcomed
person(s) interrupted the
meeting by hacking in.

57

1155

2103-0003

Report # Issued in Error

Report # Issued In Error

Report # Issued In Error

2104-0004 | 04/06/2021

1412

Marshall Library

Disorderly Conduct

Officers responded to a call
for a disorderly employee
which occurred the day
before. Complainant reported
an intoxicated employee
came to campus spilled a
possible alcoholic beverage
on a desk and made verbal
threats towards another
employee who was not
present. There was no
immediate threat to the
complainant or the campus
due to the incident occurring
the previous day. An
investigation is being
conducted.

53

1155

2104-0005 | 04/07/2021

1801

Football Field

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to a
student having neck and
abdomen cramps which
began during football

43

1142

5/10/2021

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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practice. EMS was called,
responded and transported the
same to the hospital for
treatment.

2104-0006

04/13/2021

2053

Haley Hall - Rm 601

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to a
student feeling sick. EMS
was called, responded and
checked the vitals on the
individual. The student chose
not to be transported to the
hospital for further treatment
and went back to their room.

53

1142

2104-0007

04/15/2021

1235

CMRC- Room 429B

CDS

Officers responded to an RD
who was performing wellness
checks in a dwelling and
discovered suspected
marijuana in plain view. The
officers tested the suspected
CDS with positive results for
marijuana. All suspected CDS
was confiscated and
photographed. Incident was
forwarded to Student
Conduct.

JA

57

1156

2104-0008

04/16/2021

1008

CBGS

Harassment

A student advised police they
were being harassed by
another student about doing
work in a group project.
Officers determined there was
no immediate physical danger
to the student. The incident
was referred to the office of
Student Conduct.

JA

44

1156

2104-0009

04/16/2021

1054

Robinson Hall

Burglary 4th Degree

Officers responded to a call
for a damaged door.
Investigation revealed an
unknown person(s) utilized

44

1156

5/10/2021

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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unknown objects to force
their way into the area.
Nothing was reported
missing. Facilities was made
aware to repair the door.

2104-0010

04/16/2021

1750

Off Campus

Domestic Assault (Off
Campus)

BSUPD was made aware of a
BSU employee who was
involved in a domestic assault
off campus. The occurrence is
being handled by the Charles
County Sheriff’s Office.

53

1153

2104-0011

4/17/2021

0959

Off Campus

Welfare Check

A student concerned about
another student requested
police to speak with that
student because of disturbing
message observed on social
media. Officers checked the
last known campus residence
with negative results.

57

1156

2104-0012

04/21/2021

1144

CMRC 411B

Welfare Check

Officers responded to a call
for a student in need of
assistance. Officers along
with RA staff interviewed the
student who advised they
were ok and did not want to
hurt themselves or others.
Referred to the Office of
Student Conduct.

JA

44

1155

2101-0013

04/21/2021

2022

CMRC

Fire Alarm

A fire alarm was activated in
the building on the fourth
floor. The building was
evacuated. Fire Department
arrived and there was no sign
of smoke or fire after a
canvass of the building. They
deemed the building safe for
re-entry.

53

1142

5/10/2021

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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2101-0014

04/27/2021

1521

CMRC

Trespassing

Police responded to a call for
a student which was banned
from the building who was
discovered in the building.
The student was escorted
from the building and advised
not to re-enter until cleared to
do so.

43

1142

2104-0015

04/30/2021

0008

MLK-Lot F

Theft Under $100

6(A) $75 License plate, $15
Seat Bolt. A commuter
student advised police an
unknown person removed the
temporary license plate and a
bolt from the seat of their
motorcycle without
permission. Incident is under
investigation.

54

1128

5/10/2021

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX




